Valves
DK-Lok Tube Fitting Certi
cation Listing DK-Lok Valve Certi
cation ListingQuality System Approvals
No.V87-3
July 2014V87 Series Ball Valves, DIN Standard
Pressure Rating up to 500 bar(7,250 psig)

V87D - N30S -
V87 SeriesBall Valves
Ordering Information
O-ring Material Designator Seat Material Designator Valve Body Material Designator
Nil : FKM
BN : NBR
EP : EPDM
KZ : FFKM
Nil : POM
PE : PTFE
PK : PEEK
S : 316 stainless steel
L : 316L stainless steel
C : Carbon steel
BN- S
EP- L
KZ- PE
Safe Valve Selection
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance. Valve function, valve
rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibillty of the system designer
and the user. DK-Lok accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
Ordering Information and Table of Dimensions
Basic
Ordering Number End Connections DN
O
PN
bar
Dimensions,  mm
A B E G D L H
V87A-
F2N 1/8 in. Female NPT 4
500 35 14.5 96.5 30 42.0
71.0
110
F4N 1/4 in. Female NPT 6
F2G 1/8 in. Female PF 4
F4G 1/4 in. Female PF 6
N6L 6mm
6
76.0
N8L 8mm
N10L 10mm
N8S 8mm 4
N10S 10mm 6
N12S 12mm 8
V87B-
F6N 3/8 in. Female NPT
10 500 40 18.5 101.5 35 44.4
73.0
110F6G 3/8 in. Female PF
N12L 12mm 79.5
N14S 14mm 82.5
V87C-
F8N 1/2 in. Female NPT
13 500 43 19.5 104.5 37 48.4
83.0
110
F8G 1/2 in. Female PF
N15L 15mm 87.0N18L 18mm
N16S 16mm 89.0
N20S 20mm 93.0
V87D-
F12N 3/4 in. Female NPT
20 400 55 23.5 130.0 45 62.5
95.0
175F12G 3/4 in. Female PF
N22L 22mm 110.0
N25S 25mm 111.0
V87E-
F16N 1 in. Female NPT 20
350 65 29.5 140.0 55 66.5
112.0
175